 1
Quick Manual
Digital Panel Meter with Totalizer Function, Model 419A
I-01912
Thank you for purchasing our digital panel meter 419A series.
This meter indicates instantaneous and integrating flow rate by receiving the analog signal from the flow meter.
Before use, read this manual carefully and thoroughly, and keep this manual available for routine reference.
1. Preface

- Where it is exposed to excessive noise or static electricity.
- Where there is constant vibration or shock.
2. Model Numbering
419A -  -  -  -
Measuring
range
DC0 ～ 99.99 mV 02
DC0 ～ 999.9 mV 03
DC0 ～ 5 V 04
DC0 ～ 9.999 V 05
DC1 ～ 5 V 09
DC0 ～ 999.9μA 23
DC4 ～ 20 mA 29
DC4 ～ 20 mA 29R
Power
supply
AC100 ～ 240V A
DC12V 8
DC24V 9
Power for
sensor
N/A Blank
12V±5％ 3
24V±5％ 5
Data output
No output Blank
Analog
DC0～ 1V 03
DC0～ 5V 04
DC0～10V 05
DC1～ 5V 09
DC4～20mA 29
RS-485 E1
 2
3. Specifications
3.1 Instantaneous value measurement
Instantaneous value display:
  0~9999 : Red LED, Character 8mm High, with zero-suppress function.
   Decimal point : Programmable form the front key
   Over-range indication : Blinking with 110% scaling data. When exceeded 9999, blinking with 0000.
   Turned off : Changeover to be put on or off.
Note) Alarm, pause, and latch will be operated when the display is blank.
Display cycle : Selectable from the front key.  100ms, 400ms, 1s, 2s, 5s
Moving averaging : Selectable from the front key.  1, 2, 3, 4, 8, 16-time
Accuracy : ±0.2％ of SPAN at23oC±5oC  45～75%RH
Temperature coefficient  : ±200ppm/oC
Input type  : Single ended, floating
Field adjustment : The function which is able to arbitrarily change the measuring value without laborious calibration.
Instantaneous average VS Moving average
Instantaneous display cycle Numbers of Moving average Setting
100ms N/A 1/2/3/4/8/16-time
400ms 4-time per 100ms
Not available 1s 10-time per 100ms
2s 20-time per 100ms
5s 50 time per 100ms
3.2 Totalized value measurement
Totalized value display : 0~99999 : Green LED, Character 8mm High, with zero-suppress
function.